4R

AvaAWa

A)
@E@%

%g@

(1=}
o
TR

S

L /5

Accessories not shown in drawings ( part )

Heat exchanger assembly( part )

1. 00
153 Installation chart label 1. 00
152 Carton (24/28KW) 1. 00
151 Installation instruction manual 1. 00
150 |L32723 Infrared burner ( E0014082 ) 1. 00
149 560800 G3/4 cap 3. 00
148 S60700 G1/2 cap 2. 00
147 552400 Nylon ribbon 8. 00
146 |S42472 Limited retaining ring 1. 00
145 542413 Breathing hole dust cover 1. 00
144 1Q62200 Plastic bag 8x12 1. 00
143 Q61501 Earth warning label 1. 00
142 Q61100 Film for gas boiler 1. 00
141 Q60947 Nameplate 1. 00
140 (60016 Foam case 1. 00
139  |M20900 White silicone tube 0.01
138 |L10610 Water flow limit ring 1. 00 39-06 M43135 |0 type ring 24X3.5 4. 00
137 D52016 2 pin plug 1. 00 39-05 T60483 |Heating back water outer connector 1. 00
136  |D50156 Wiring 1. 00 39-04 T60484 |Heat exchanger pipe mouth nut D24 2. 00
135 B12000 Copper meson M4 1. 00 39-03 T60485 |Heat exchanger pipe mouth ring D24 2. 00
134 B11900 Copper nut M4 1. 00 39-02 T60486 |Heat exchanger connector copper ring 2. 00
133 |B11800 Copper rivet 4x10 1. 00 39-01 160487 |Heating water outlet outer connector 1. 00
Sub- Quantity Sub- Quantity
Item [product Product name of Item |product |Product name of
code assembly code assembly
66 M11303 |[Sealed ring for @30 pipe 1. 00
131 |T60459 zzzierat“re Limit protective switch 1. 00 65 [M11301 [Sealed ring for ®19 pipe 1. 00
130  |T60445 Volume limiter bush 1. 00 64 M11101 |[Sealed ring for @14 pipe 2. 00
129 T59740 Heating water outlet pipe 1. 00 63 L47240 |Plate heat exchanger 1. 00
128 T54740 Heating water inlet pipe 1. 00 62 1.43902-F|Safety relief valve 1. 00
127 T46607 Heating water outlet connection pipe 1. 00 61 142607 |Pressure gauge(d40 color) 1. 00
126 |T42702 Eﬁjtlng water outlet pipe connection 1. 00 60  |L40219 |6.5L expasion tank 1. 00
125 T40634 Expansion tank connection pipe 1. 00 H9 [.L106b04 |heat preservation pad 1. 00
124 [T33224 Gas proportional valve connection pipe 1. 00 58 L10501 |Foil paper 415X450 2. 00
123 T105H02 Water outlet module 1. 00 h7 110473 |Air &gas mixed inlet elbow(aluminum) 1. 00
122 |T10402-00 |[Water inlet module 1. 00 56 L1047z |"ump and hydraulic system connector 1. 00
card code ©21
121 S50813 Display lens (CG) 1. 00 hh 1.L10470 |Expansion tank pipe card code @10 1. 00
120 |S50635  |Display rear cover (CG) 1. 00 54 |Lioaes |2fety pressure relief valve card 1. 00
code D 16. 8
119 [S50634  |Panel decoration ring (CG) 1. 00 53 |L10age |°2s & Alr mixed hybrid gun 1. 00
connecting plate
118 550633 Circular decoration panel (CG) 1. 00 h2 110461 |Gas & Air mixed hybrid gun bracket 1. 00
117 550632 Plastic cover (CG) 1. 00 hl L10459 |U type clip(Big) 1. 00
116  |S50623 PCB plastic cover 1. 00 h0 D52643-T|Display (TS-HD028) 1. 00
115 S50607 Right hinge 1. 00 49 D52460-T|Main board (PCB) 1. 00
114 |S50606 Left hinge 1. 00 48 D45107 |Temperature sensor (10K) 1. 00
113 54530001 [63/4 filter 1. 00 47 D45104 |Temperature sensor (NK-R02) 2. 00
112 543013 Circular silicone button (CG) 1. 00 46 D44802 |Overheat protector 1. 00
111 542488 Drainage corrugated pipe 1. 00 45 D42911 |Water pressure switch 1. 00
110 542487 gZ£izgated pipe comnecting plastic 1. 00 44 |D41751 |Variable frequency pump 1. 00
109 542484 Safety valve relief pipe 1. 00 43 D32997 |Detection needle 1. 00
108 542468 Air outlet flange cap 1. 00 42 D32996 |Ignition needle 1. 00
107 S4245H8 $ 40 pressre gauge plastic seat 1. 00 41 D30106 |Gas proportional valve 1. 00
106 |sa2456  [>iphon drainage device ripple water 1. 00 40 [D21010 |Fan 1. 00
breath pipe
105 |s42455  |°1phon drainage device ripple water 1. 00 39 |€90024 |Heat exchanger assembly (24KW) 1.00
exhaust pipe
104 542454 Air pressure test cap 1. 00 38 C50110 |Bottom plate 1. 00
103 S42447 Air outlet flange 1. 00 37 C50108 |Left side plate 1.00
102 542445 Air & gas mixture regulatory loop 1. 00 36 C50107 |Right side plate 1. 00
101 542444 Air & gas mixture scroll case 1. 00 3b CH0104 |Bottom plate for sealing systen 1. 00
100 S542431-05 [Siphon drainage device 1. 00 34 CH0103 |Upper plate for sealing systenm 1. 00
99 542431-04 |Siphon drainage device plastic screw 2. 00 33 C50006 |Air reserve cap 1. 00
98 542431-03 [Siphon drainage device plastic stopper 1. 00 32 C50005 |Hang—up board 1. 00
97 542431-02 |Siphon drainage device connector 1. 00 31 C50004 |Expansion tank tablet 1. 00
96 542431-01 [Siphon drainage device cap 1. 00 30 CH0003 |Sealing system cover 1. 00
95 (52404 Expansion plastic granule 8X60 2. 00 29 ChH0002 |Facing cover 1. 00
94 M46119 0 type ring 7.2X1.9 1. 00 28 CH0001 |Bottom plate assembly 1. 00
93 MA6117 0 type ring 12X1.5 1. 00 27 C43201 |18 pipe card code 2. 00
92 M46110 0 type ring70x63x3.5 1. 00 26 C10930 |Expansion tank fixing bracket 1. 00
91 M46107 0 type ring ¢ 13X1. 8 2. 00 25 C10900 |wire fixing sets 1. 00
90 M46105 0 type ring ¢ 20X2. 65 1. 00 24 B61009 |Corrugated pipe clip 2. 00
89 [M46103 |0 type ringd28X2.4 1. 00 23 |B60468 geg;gg” cross head tapping screw 2. 00
88 M43132 0 type ring3. 8X1.9 1. 00 22 B60465 |Coil head self-attack screw4dx20 1. 00
87 M43125 0 type ring 7.59X2. 62 1. 00 21 B51210 |Coil head self-attack screw3d. 5x20 2. 00
86 M43120 0 type ring 18X2. 65 2. 00 20 B51200 |Coil head self-attack screw3x16 1. 00
85  M43113 |0 type ring 15X2. 65 1. 00 19 |aosop |1 flat mill mouth self-attack 27. 00
screw 4. 2x8
84 M43109 Big 0 type ring 17x4 1. 00 18 B32608 |¢5 meson gasket(Stainles steel) 4. 00
83 M43101 0 type ring22X2.5 1. 00 17 B32603 |Z 6 meson gasket 2. 00
82 [M42800  [63/4 Flat gasket 4. 00 16 |p31g00 |Co1l head will mouth self~attack 6. 00
screw 3x8
81  [M42500  |¢4 Flat gasket 1. 00 15 |311g9 |Coil head mill mouth self-attack 7.00
screw 3x10
80  [M40819  |Air exhaust cover blade sealing ring 1. 00 14 [pgosor |toil head mwill mouth self-attack 8. 00
screw 4x12
79 M40813  |Flat gasket 38X ¢ 32X2. 0 2. 00 13 |3osop |Pig flat mill mouth self-attack 9. 00
screw 4. 2x9. 5
78 M40807 Tgnition needle sealed gasket 2. 00 12 B12401 |Coil head screw M6x10 4. 00
77 M40800 G1/2 Flat gasket 2. 00 11 B12400 |Coil head screw M6x8 2. 00
76 [M40500  |63/8 Flat gasket 1. 00 10 [B12327 EZETS head stainless steel screw 4. 00
75 M31914 Seal foam rubber strip F (9%10) 1. 80 9 B12320 |Coil head with plate M4X6 2. 00
74 M31902 Seal foam rubber strip C (10%2.5) 0. 80 8 B12318 |Stainless steel flat screw 4x16 7.00
73 M31901 Seal foam rubber strip B(13%15%510mm) 0. 07 7 B12315 |Cross recessed head screws 4X8 3. 00
72 M31900 Seal foam rubber strip A (9%7.5) 0. 60 § B12314 |Coil head screw M6x35H 3. 00
71 M21607 Gas mixed sealed ring 1. 00 5] B12306 |Coil head screw MbHx8 1. 00
70 M21606 Sealed ring for ®66 blade 1. 00 4 B12304 |Coil head screw M4x12 4. 00
69 M21603 Fan air outlet sealed ring 1. 00 3 B12300 |Coil head screw M4x8 4. 00
68 M20108 Air inlet seal ring 1. 00 2 B11906 |Screw nut Mh(Stainless steel) 4. 00
67 M20106 Air Outlet flange sealed ring 1. 00 1 B10700 |Axial screw 4X9.2 2. 00
Sub- Quantity Sub- Quantity
Ttem (|product Product name of ITtem |product |[Product name of
code assembly code assembly
1‘iiié£i' IQII:}'!EIIEiII:iIE:iiﬁE
Subject: Roc 24 Parts List
Prod Code: LL4GB24-B26CG)
Date: February 2018



Panos
Typewritten text
Date: 	February 2018

Panos
Typewritten text
Prod Code: 	LL4GB24-B26CG)

Panos
Typewritten text
Subject: 		Roc 24 Parts List 				       
 
                        


	欧冷分解图2017 Model

